Docket No.: 2000B037A

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	REG	CORDATION FO	ORM COVER	R SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		PATENT	rs oni	LY	Patent a	nd Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼		▼	▼	▼		
George Panagopoulos Je		2	2. Name a	and address of re	original documents of ceiving party(ies): emical Patents Inc.	r copy thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party	/(ies)	Yes 🛭 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:AssignmentSecurity Agreement	☐ Merg	er age of Name	Street A	Address: 13501 I	Caty Freeway	
Other3/24/03; 3/24/0)3;		City: H	ouston	State: TX	_ ZIP: <u>77079</u>
Execution Date: 3/28/03; 3/20/0	3; 3/21/03; 3/24	/03	Additional	name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 \	∕es ⊠ No
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/311,114		new application	В	Patent No.(s)	plication is:	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	•	oondence	6. Total nu	umber of applicat	ions and patents inv	volved: 1
Name: Andrew B. Griffis			7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00)
Internal Address: ExxonMob P O Box 2149	oil Chemical Co	mpany	☐ End	closed - Any exce	ess or insufficiency so o deposit account	·
			⊠ Aut	thorized to be cha	arged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address:			8. Deposit	t account number	r:	
City: Baytown	State: TX	ZIP: 77522	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by depo	sit account)
O. Ctatament and signature		DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	ACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. Andrew B. Griffis (Reg. No.: 3 		foregoing inform	ation of true	and correct and a	any attached copy is April 9, 2003	
Name of Person Sign	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	Silonatu	rej	Date	
	-	including cover s	7,000	ents, and documer	17	

ASSIGNMENT

	INV	ENTOR or INVENTORS:
James M. Fa	rley	Richard W. Halle
George Pana	gopoulos	Jerry M. Johnson
Douglas J. L	aurent	Alan M. Malakoff
and/or prom		(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of the lereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, hereby agree(s) as follows:
colle forei	oration of Delaware, its su ectively as ASSIGNEE, the gn countries, in and to U	nereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a accessors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to e entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all NDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent ag same which is described in a patent application entitled
•	'METALLOCENE-PROI	DUCED VERY LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENES"
and	being further identified as	auth, alst, ecuted on the <u>24th</u> , <u>28th</u> day(s) of <u>March</u> , 2003 USSN 10/311,114, Case No 2000B037A; and all rights of ion under provisions of international conventions or treaties.
inve regis reco	ications for and documents ntion or improvement, and strations thereof, and any s	gree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor of specific separate assignments of any of the above required for Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that by or expedient.
there coop	ntion or improvement, or pare eof, becoming involved in verate with ASSIGNEE to	ree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned atent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of tuments and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
impr entir	mative acts to obtain Un ovement and to vest all ri	gree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and al nited States and foreign patents covering said invention o ights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as the been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment
		reby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1 on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the tion.
	VITNESS WHEREOF, this DERSIGNED'S NAME.	assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date
ГЕ	3-24-03	Jan Mary
	1 to 0 4	James M. Farley
	Jour C.	Witness

PATENT REEL: 013571 FRAME: 0384

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assign	nment has been executed by UI	NDERSIGNED on the dat	e
C	pposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.		/h/11	
DATE	March 24,2003	Tickard II	Holle	(LS)
			Richard W. Halle	
		1000		
	V	Withess		
DATE				(LS)
			George Panagopoulos	
		Witness		
DATE				(LS)
			Jerry M. Johnson	
		Witness		
DATE				(LS)
			Douglas J. Laurent	
		Witness		
DATE				(LS)
			Alan M. Malakoff	,
		Witness		

PATENT² **REEL: 013571 FRAME: 0385**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE				(LS)
			Richard W. Halle	
		Witness		
DATE _	3/28/2003	Davige Vano	George Panagopoulos	(LS)
	· 	Hel.	○ George Panagopoulos	
		Witness		
DATE		,		(LS)
			Jerry M. Johnson	()
		Witness		
DATE				(LS)
			Douglas J. Laurent	()
		Witness		
DATE				(LS)
			Alan M. Malakoff	(20)
		Witness		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE				(LS)
			Richard W. Halle	
		Witness		
DATE			George Panagopoulos	(LS)
			George Panagopoulos	
		Witness		
DATE	3/20/03	Jum Johnson	Jerry M. Johnson	(LS)
		0 . 0	Jerry M. Johnson	
		Witness		
DATE			Douglas J. Laurent	(LS)
			Douglas J. Laurent	
		Witness		
DATE				(LS)
			Alan M. Malakoff	
		Witness		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE				(LS)
			Richard W. Halle	` ,
		Witness		
DATE			C P 1	(LS)
			George Panagopoulos	
	 	Witness		
DATE			Jerry M. Johnson	(LS)
			Joing Williamson	
DATE	3-21-03	Witness 2) 	(LS)
			Douglas J. Laurent	()
		Witness		
DATE	-		Alan M. Malakoff	(LS)
			rain wi. ivialakoli	
		Witness		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE			(LS)
•		Richard W. Halle	
	Witness		
DATE			(LS)
		George Panagopoulos	
	Witness		
DATE			(LS)
·		Jerry M. Johnson	
	Witness		
DATE			(LS)
·		Douglas J. Laurent	
	Witness		
DATE	3/24/03 aa m maly		(LS)
	K Troplan	Alan M. Malakoff	
	Witness	<u></u>	

PATENT REEL: 013571 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 04/09/2003